paragraph 4.29 of the Listing Rules and on the basis of the notes set out below, for the
purpose of illustrating the effect of the Transaction as if it had taken place on
30 June 2017 for the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position
and 1 January 2016 for the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement and the
unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of cash flows.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared for illustrative
purposes only and, because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of
the financial position, financial results or cash flows of the Remaining Group had the
Transaction been completed as at 30 June 2017 for the financial position or
1 January 2016 for the financial results and cash flows or at any future date.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-1 –

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Income Statement of the Remaining Group

The Group
for the year

ended
31 December

2016
(Audited) Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group for the
year ended

31 December
2016

(Unaudited)
HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions

Note (1) Note (2) Note (3) Note (4)

Revenue 12,024 (4,127) – 435 8,332
Cost of inventories sold (4,311) – – (2) (4,313)
Staff costs (896) 395 – – (501)
Customer acquisition

costs (437) 112 – – (325)
Depreciation and

amortisation (1,421) 688 – – (733)
Other operating expenses (3,915) 2,420 – (433) (1,928)
Net gain on disposal of

subsidiaries – – 6,231 – 6,231

1,044 (512) 6,231 – 6,763

Interest and other finance
income 18 – – 2 20

Interest and other finance
costs (113) 17 – (2) (98)

Share of results of joint
ventures (21) 17 – – (4)

Profit before taxation 928 (478) 6,231 – 6,681

Taxation (155) 77 – – (78)

Profit for the year 773 (401) 6,231 – 6,603

Attributable to:
Shareholders of the

Company 701 (401) 6,231 – 6,531
Non-controlling interests 72 – – – 72

773 (401) 6,231 – 6,603

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-2 –

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position of the
Remaining Group

The Group
as at

30 June 2017
(Unaudited) Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group as at
30 June 2017

(Unaudited)
HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions

Note (5) Note (6) Note (7) Note (8)

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and

equipment 10,743 (6,590) – – 4,153
Goodwill 4,503 (2,348) – – 2,155
Telecommunications

licences 2,669 – – – 2,669
Other non-current assets 721 (546) – – 175
Deferred tax assets 18 – – – 18
Investments in joint

ventures 451 – – – 451

Total non-current
assets 19,105 (9,484) – – 9,621- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Current assets
Cash and cash

equivalents 359 (222) 14,397 – 14,534
Trade receivables and

other current assets 1,751 (1,077) – 116 790
Amounts due from fellow

subsidiaries – (3) 3 – –
Amounts due from the

HGC Group – – – 22 22
Inventories 145 – – – 145

Total current assets 2,255 (1,302) 14,400 138 15,491- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 3,319 (1,647) – 116 1,788
Current income tax

liabilities 9 (3) – – 6
Loan from the immediate

holding company – (3,599) 3,599 – –
Amount due to the

immediate holding
company – (114) 141 (27) –

Amounts due to fellow
subsidiaries – (22) – 22 –

Amounts due to the HGC
Group – – – 27 27

Total current liabilities 3,328 (5,385) 3,740 138 1,821- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-3 –

The Group
as at

30 June 2017
(Unaudited) Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group as at
30 June 2017

(Unaudited)
HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions

Note (5) Note (6) Note (7) Note (8)

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 617 (615) – – 2
Borrowings 4,874 – – – 4,874
Loans from a fellow

subsidiary – (1,058) 1,058 – –
Other non-current

liabilities 529 (33) – – 496

Total non-current
liabilities 6,020 (1,706) 1,058 – 5,372

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Net assets 12,012 (3,695) 9,602 – 17,919

CAPITAL AND
RESERVES

Share capital 1,205 – – – 1,205
Reserves 10,266 – 5,907 – 16,173

Total shareholders’
funds 11,471 – 5,907 – 17,378

Non-controlling interests 541 – – – 541

Total equity 12,012 – 5,907 – 17,919

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-4 –

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows of the Remaining
Group

The Group
for the

year ended
31 December

2016
(Audited) Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group for the
year ended

31 December
2016

(Unaudited)
HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions

Note (1) Note (2) Note (3) Note (9)

Cash flows from
operating activities

Cash generated from
operations 2,458 (1,117) – – 1,341

Interest and other finance
costs paid (77) 17 – – (60)

Tax paid (7) 1 – – (6)

Net cash generated
from operating
activities 2,374 (1,099) – – 1,275

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Cash flows from
investing activities

Purchase of property,
plant and equipment (1,088) 507 – – (581)

Additions to other
non-current assets (40) 40 – – –

Additions to
telecommunications
licences (1,777) – – – (1,777)

Proceeds from disposals
of property, plant and
equipment 6 (5) – – 1

Disposal of subsidiaries – – 14,397 – 14,397
Dividend received from

the HGC Group – – – 405 405
Interest received 1 – – – 1
Loan to a joint venture (71) – – – (71)

Net cash (used
in)/generated from
investing activities (2,969) 542 14,397 405 12,375

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-5 –

The Group
for the

year ended
31 December

2016
(Audited) Pro forma adjustments

The
Remaining

Group for the
year ended

31 December
2016

(Unaudited)
HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions HK$ millions

Note (1) Note (2) Note (3) Note (9)

Cash flows from
financing activities

Proceeds from
borrowings 1,995 – – – 1,995

Repayment of borrowings (1,500) – – – (1,500)
Loans from a fellow

subsidiary – (400) – 400 –
Loans repayment to a

fellow subsidiary – 620 – (620) –
Loans from the HGC

Group – – – 620 620
Loans repayment to the

HGC Group – – – (400) (400)
Dividend paid to

shareholders (626) 405 – (405) (626)
Dividend paid to

non-controlling
interests (58) – – – (58)

Net cash (used
in)/generated from
financing activities (189) 625 – (405) 31

- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

(Decrease)/increase in
cash and cash
equivalents (784) 68 14,397 – 13,681

Cash and cash
equivalents at
1 January 1,021 (207) – – 814

Cash and cash
equivalents at
31 December 237 (139) 14,397 – 14,495

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE REMAINING GROUP

– III-6 –

Notes to the Pro Forma Financial Information of the Remaining Group:

(1) The amounts are extracted from the audited consolidated income statement and consolidated statement of
cash flows of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2016 as set out in the 2016 annual report of the
Company.

(2) The adjustment represents the exclusion of the income and expense and cash flows of the HGC Group for the
year ended 31 December 2016, which is extracted from the Accountant’s Report on the historical financial
information of the HGC Group as set out in Appendix IIA to this circular.